

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13806/2009

VISHNU RATHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA PRASAD @ GEETA BHAIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9 and 10 by Regd. Post A.D. and in addition notice by way of dasti is also allowed. The counsel for respondent No.1 who has filed counter affidavit is directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit to the counsel for the petitioner within a week.

List the matter on 11-11-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar