

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13806/2009

VISHNU RATHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA PRASAD @ GEETA BHAIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for withdrawal of slp and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sona Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rai Kishor, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wishes to withdraw this special leave petition as the same has become infructuous.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master